As at the LPD, our Directors and key senior management are as follows:

Name Designation
Directors
Vincent Loh Independent Non-Executive Chairman
DSCFY Group Managing Director
Ong Boon Huat Executive Director
Chin Peck Li Independent Non-Executive Director
Lim Lay Ching Independent Non-Executive Director
Kam Sin Lin Independent Non-Executive Director
Key senior management
DSCFY Group Managing Director
Ong Boon Huat Executive Director
Seh Chi Khang Assistant General Manager, Business Development
Lee Yoke Mei Head of Merchandising
Lee Chwee Kin Senior Group Accountant

Further details on our Directors and key senior management are set out in Section 5 of this Prospectus.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

14

Registration No.: 200901037127 (880257-A)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

3.7 OUR PROMOTER AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Details of our Promoter and substantial shareholders before and after our IPO are as follows:

Scenario 1

Name

Nationality/
Country of

incorporation

As at the LPD and before our IPO(1) After our IPO(2)
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Promoter and substantial shareholder
DSCFY Malaysian 257,000,498 31.90 - - 257,000,498 26.29 - -
Substantial shareholders
CSS Malaysian 54,029,700 6.71 358,361,904(3) 44.48 54,029,700 5.53 358,361,904(3)  36.66
BHSB Malaysia 202,875,868 25.18 - - 202,875,868 20.75 - -
FTSB Malaysia 111,041,200 13.78 - - 111,041,200 11.36 - -

Scenario 2

Name

Nationality/
Country of

incorporation

As at the LPD and before our IPO(1) After our IPO(2)
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Promoter and substantial shareholder
DSCFY Malaysian 257,000,498 31.90 - - 257,000,554 26.29 - -
Substantial shareholders
CSS Malaysian 54,029,700 6.71 358,361,904(3) 44.48 54,029,700 5.53 358,361,904(3) 36.66
BHSB Malaysia 202,875,868 25.18 - - 202,875,868 20.75 - -
FTSB Malaysia 111,041,200 13.78 - - 111,041,200 11.36 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on our issued share capital of 805,651,400 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 977,517,100 Shares after our IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of CSS’ substantial interest in BHSB, FTSB, KKSB and AWAL pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

Further details on our Promoter and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our Company are set out in Section 5 of this Prospectus.

15

Registration No.: 200901037127 (880257-A)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

3.8 USE OF PROCEEDS

The total gross proceeds of approximately RM[•] million to be raised by our Company from the Public